#### 900213575 02/01/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		11/18/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Health Management Associates, Inc.
Street Address:	5811 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 500
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Hospital Management Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	5811 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 500	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	Country: FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	I Code: 34108	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2953194	NURSE SELECT
Registration Number:	2931833	THE PULSE SYSTEM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)572-5135 Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0416 | \$65.00 295319

Correspondent Name: Karen Osborne Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18464.015129 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Osborne /Karen Osborne/ Signature: 02/01/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=HMA Trademarks Release#page1.tif source=HMA Trademarks Release#page2.tif source=HMA Trademarks Release#page3.tif source=HMA Trademarks Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0417

## Release of Lien on Trademarks

THIS RELEASE OF LIEN ON TRADEMARKS is entered into as of November 18, 2011, by and between HEALTH MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 5801 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 500, Naples, FL 34108 and HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC., a Kentucky corporation, with offices at 5811 Pelican Bay Boulevard, Suite 500, Naples, FL 34108 (individually, a "Pledgor", and collectively, the "Pledgors") and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement), the Pledgors granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and lien on all of their right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto:

WHEREAS, the Pledgors entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 28, 2007 (the "Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent to evidence its grant of a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2007 on reel 3532 frame 0768;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on <a href="Schedule A">Schedule A</a> hereto and reassigns to the Pledgors all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in and to such trademarks.

11/10/11 1:08 PM

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this release to be executed by its duly authorized representative:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Kevin L. Abar

Title: Vice President

(Signature Page to Release of Liens of Tradomarks)

(NY) 99806/908/CLOSENG/HMA Trademark Lion Release Acc

11/10/11 1:08 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0419

#### ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED AND BY:

HEALTH MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATES, INC. (DE), as

Pledgor

By:

Name: Timothy R. Parry

Title: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and Secretary

HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT

ASSOCIATES, INC., as Pledgor

Bv:

Name: Timothy R. Parry

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Release of Lieus of Trademarks]

# Schedule A

## **Trademarks**

OWNER		REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK	
	Hospital Management	2,953,194	NURSE SELECT	
	Associates, Inc. (KY)			
	Health Management	2,931,833	THE PULSE	
	Associates, Inc. (DE)		SYSTEM	

(NY) 09806/008/CLOSING/HMA Trademark Lien Release .doc

**RECORDED: 02/01/2012** 

11/10/11 1:08 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0421